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rfferLetter IANALYST- MT lBhagyashree Dubey IDOJ - February 12,2oz:,
llrilii: ir.l,'

unal Jadhav <kunalj@avalonglobalresearch.com> Tue, Dec -t-::. z--: =. _ _ _

r: "bhagyshree.bdTS@gmail.com" <bhagyshree. bdTB@gmail.com>
:: "corporate.relations@indoreinstitute.com" <corporate.relations@indoreinstitute.coni>, Suyog Keluskar
;uyog k@avalonglobal research.com>

Dear Bhagyashree,

Following a series of discussions, we are pleased to offer you an arOCi:r:n.eni: n ir,: l,,lar:tem.nt cadre of olrr comp;lnv els ai.r
ANALYST- MANAGEMENT TRAINEE based in Mumbai. Your proba:rcn ccnlrect s fo: 12 rronths irom the date of yr;ur;orrrirl
ourorganization. Yourservice confirmation thereafterwill be bascd on ycur t',,cral oer-i.'-airce dulng probation.

General Terms of Empl-eylXCn!:

Yourcurrentwork location will be Mumbai. As part of operations niera,r.rcit caclrc, yourlob will be transfcrable

Depending on the project requirements, all executives are expecrec ic !:a',,e fcr y,,ork (both Domestic / lnternattonal) & aiso -i .,

flexible to working hours depending on work deliverables during:he'i.esk A,.,crdance &lOR denral of travel for lioqrcat rEi:i-.-':
thereby affecting client commitments may not only impact career g'c,,,,th :,i -ra),also result n termination of st:rv ces.

All permanent employees on completion of one year of service will be eligible for annual performance review in the next appraisal
cyde. A review does not necessarily guarantee anything. The review is done considering individual utilization (actual time used vs
budgeted time), Billable l-ltilization, project profitability and performance scores.

Wolking Hours and Leave Benefits:

Unless otherwise specified oras perthe requirements of the project. yol-i will be reporting to work in general work tirnings. A riorrr,al
working week is from Monday to Friday with half an hour break for meals.

Unless work exigencies arise, employees observe a S-day work week and are eligible for declared holiciays (Public Holidays) as
defined in the annual holiday list.

Confirmed Employees are eligible for Earned Leave benef,i ai :=- -.i : : ,: .:)r ..

Grounds for Termination and Terms of Sep_A_La-t-!:Sn'

During probation
in lieu thereof.

either party may choose to g:'.e o;': -'.i -t.-,.t : r.ai-aa a r,;r-tttne or

parties reserve thc r 
= 
-' - --' -'., '''a

emoluments in lieu :.a': -' . :'- , :-.- il

Pri
" "Iq[Br6ne thsefttrtet O[ Manag eme n t

if your perforqggcB6gstgx4,\ ,

al
Similarly,
months'
u nsatisfactory
service

of any employme -.. .: --- : ' : -:--:z:) v man ,ggiB??! (€softFariFu r- Rouct-
obligation to Dav for the r':. -'- : :: . I te r'nS fit

F.AU , 1t',lDc"".E (M.P.)



etc', the company management reserves the rrght to termlnate your servtce tmmedtately without any pflor nottce and pay

i

By accepting this offer, you authcrise i3R anc'or lts appointeci alercli rc cedorrn Background vcrification & shall sharc a -
relevant documents / references 33i12 -t nc tc the infoimation that 1,;oLr iave shared *itl',r ,o regarding yorrr professrorr:: l
educational proceedings for ''a''::: l' The offerstands void if the background & docun.rent verification is not satisfactorr,.

lndemnity.

organization wjll be considered as an indjcation that you have been relieved from cju ty
and there are no outstanding claims whatsoever against you. AGR Knowledgc Servicesr,- --r .-= --: 13 re;d liable in the event of any such claims pertaining to previor_rs engage ments/employments raised againslyour acceptance of the offer. you accept that acts of omission and co mmission during all youi' previou.-<

are solely your responsibility and shall inclemnifv AGR Knorvl edge Services Pvt Ltd. fully fronr any-'.:-:. a-i thild party.

2,99,76A

5,69,760

21,600

8,652

30,252

10,000

1,20,000

1,30,000

7,30,012

Notes: Indore I
a .' ' -.-: -: ::. Craluttv Act presclbc: -, 'rp. iii,?, Fithenrpi;r. Rcad,: " j !, if,li,, ;l-iu ,t,,.a ,

farnrly (self spolsc :,':
urt:trr rou',tir1,,

a --- - - _- : .". _--: i,,,contributes cver\,,1^a-.-.
Employee - ;- _-- . : ":-.. r. ' :,i,.,.,3Tds l\4cdiclaim i- G!.. i._.,^lt c,;cs lo2
dependent Ch ore. -:: i '':: . : - _ -,:.,ci of lNlt 4.O0 :r:i_ - :t.,. e-,rlrr I-

Basic Salary 15,000 1,80,000

House Rent Allowance 7,500 90,000

Other Allowance 24,9BA

"Company Provident Fund

*Gratuitv

2.521

*Employree ;'. : 'a'a

*Performance Pa,

a

Group Personai Accroe-: -: - -= - - : - -: _s pcr annunl

Annual Salarv Structure:

-

Components Per Month (in INR)
Per Annurr (in

Ir{R)

Totat(A) 47,480

1,800

Total (B)

Total(A+B) 5 0.0 0'1 6,00,0'12

Totat(C)



a

a

expectations during the financial year. The declaration of variable pay amount is subject to completic- :. :--. . - -:
financial audit for that year and disbursements of the same shall be made during next financja) .=z- - :-: ,-
tranches.

Those serving notice period orhave exited from the organization will not be eligible Ior performance ia.---.
Performance Pay will not be paid in the event there is breach of any terms and concjitions of the e-r:,:;2= =--=:-
organizationpoliciesORif thereisanyongoingdisciplinaryinvestigationORviolationof thecodecr:r^r,-r -.:-
act that as determined by the management, would be against the intere sts of thc company.
All payments are subject to statutory deductions if any Income Tax, PF (both employee, employer cortn:.;l:- :-:-....
Tax etc...l.

^Performance p-3y calculations in th ysalrryrl be_done p_rqalaGr{ill be r-rp_lo !l0li, Ef 4nnuallxc_d-Grqss i1i5!qa;r ,:,
the figure mentioned above.

Detailed terms of appointment & Non-Disclosure Agreement will bc clone as part of join ng forriralitics irr thc first u,,cck ol loin nu

Your Date of Joining is planned on February 12,2024. Please reply to this offcr crnail on or beforc December Z0,2DZ3,.is \,,1,i,,

acceptance towards this offer letter and terms mentioned.

3\VA L * N 
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tffer Letter 
I

r',.:tlitt,,:r.

ANALYST - MT I Meetal choudhary I DoJ - Februa ry 12, zoz4

unal Jadhav <kunalj@avalonglobalresearch.com>
r, "meetalchoudhary60@gmair.com" <meetarchoudhary60@gmair. com>l: 'corporate.relations@indoreinstitute.com" <corporate.relitions@indorein
;uyog k@avalonglobalresearch.com >

Tue, Dec 19,2023 at'1:05 F

stitute.com>, Suyog Keluskar

Followrng a series of discussions, we are pleased to offer you an appointment in the N/anagement cadre of our company as i-ANALYST- MANAGEMENT TRAINEE based in-Mumbai. Your probation contract is for'12 months from the date of \lout )a...our organization' Your service confirmation thereafter will be based on your overall performance during probation.

ryp!-eymen!:
Your current work location will be Mumbai. As part of operations management cadre, your job will bB transferable.

Depending on the project requirements, all e.xecutives are expected to travel for work (both Domestic / lnternational) & also remainflexible to working hours depending on work deliverables ouring the week. Avoidance &/oR denial of travel for illogical reasonsthereby affecting client commitments may not only impact career"growth but may also result in termination of servjces.

All permanent employees on completion of one year of service will be eligible for annual performance review rn the next appraisalcycle' A review does not ne.cessarily guarantee inything. The review is done considering individual utilization (actual time used vsbudgeted tirne), tsiilabre Utirization, prolect profitabiiity aio perrorm;n;;;;.. 
vr !ervvr rr rr

Working Hours and Leave Benefits:

Unless otherwise specified or as perthe require-ments of the project" you ivill be repofling to work rn general work timings. A normalworking week is frorn Monday to Friday with half an hour break for mears.

Unless work exigencies arise, employees observe a S-day work rueek and are eligible for declared holidays (public Holidays) asdefined in the annual holiday list. uu I rwrrvovD

confirmed Employees are eligible for Earned Leave benefit as per tne leave policy

Dear Meetal,

During
in iieu

Similarly,
months'
U

nGrounds for Termination and Terms of Sepa6flo11:
Principal

Indore institute of Management

either party may choose to give one month notice in advance in wri
and Research

t i0$p I PHY,e rft hd rrrrp s m Boad'
RAU, INDORE (M.P.)

the parties reserve the -= _''3:::.-centplo yrnent contract b vIent emoluments in Iieu ,At any point if your performance is la ta ' '

in breach of any emplc,,,-=- -.- : the company management reserves
servrce tm any obligation to pay for the -:. _. _ :.- - . is : deems lit

tne r;.!f : :! :a.'- -: .. -

ffi gffR 
$E*.



etc., the company management reseryes the rlght to terminate your servrce rrnmcdrately wrtnoul any prlor nol ce allc !a'v'

By accepting this offer, you authorise AGR and/or its appointed agency to perlorm Background vcrification & shall sharc, ',i, :r'.,
relevant documents / references perlaining to the information that you have shared with us regarding your profess '.rrri'rl &

educational proceedings for verification. The offer stands void if the background & document verification is not satisfactory.

lndemnity:

Your acceptance of the appointment at our organization will be considered as an indication that you have been relieved fronr duty

from the previous institutions/employers and there are no outstanding claims whatsoever against you. AGR Knowledge Services
pvt Ltd shall not be held liable in the event of any such claims pertaining to previous engagemenls/employments raised againsl
you following your acceptance of the offer. You accept that acts of omission and conrmission during all yoLtr prevtorts

engagementsiemployments are solely your responsibility and shall indemnify AGR Knowledge Services Pvt Ltd fully lronr any

claims made by any third party.
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expectations durtng the financial year. The declaration of variable pay amount is subject to completion of provisional annual
.financial audit for that year and disbursements of the same shall be made during next financial year in one or more
tranches.

Those serving notice period or have exited from the organization will not be eligible for performance pay-out,
Performance Pay will not be paid in the event there is breach of any terms and conditions of the employee agreement ,.

organization policies oR if there is any ongoing disciplinary investigation oR violation of the code of conduct oR any such
act that as determined by the management, would be against the interests of the company.
AII payments are subject to statutory deductions if any [lncome Tax, PF (both employee, employer contribution), profession
Tax etc^..1.

the figure mentioned above.

Detailed terms of appointment & Non-Disclosure Agreement will be done as part of joining formalities in the first week of joinrng

Your Date of Joining is planned on February 12,2024. please rep1i,,to tnis cffer cmar on or before December 20,2023. as ,,.acceptance towards this offer letter and terms mentioned.
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Rohit tr nan! <corpGrate. relatimns@i ndrr*i nstitute'cf}ill

'lanet Spark <> Selected Candidates

'ej aswi D ixit <d ixit.tejaswi @ pla n ets pa rk' i n >

b : co rpo rate. rel ations@i nd orei nstitute' co m

)c: Swati Chaudhary <swati@planetspark'in>

-fue, APr 2 ,2024 at 3.50 Pl

Hi Sir, Good evening sir, Hope this email finds you well

This is to inform you that we have compreted our pracement drive, I am pleased io inforrt

you that 3 students from llsT got shortlisted from our tearn'

PFB the details -

Thank you Rohit sir for this opportunrty. Hope to stay connected for upcomrng opporlurrities;

like this.

Best Regards

ffiH
Ye$mswi Dixit
&ssma$mt* - F*R.

+91 63975L0977

Website - www'PlanetsPark'in

P pe I
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9399384 385
vai b hmv. Path m krs2fi 2* Cj
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871A594149urvashishriwas 1 *0@gn':ail. com
Urvashl Shriwas
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Offer Lctter

DateiLTlt0lzo23

Dear Samruddhi Pitale

With reference to your application, we are pleased to offe r you an empioyment opportunity with Learning

Routes Pvt" Ltd" on nrutually agreed terms and conditions'

The details of the offer are provided below

Designation : Sales Associate

Location : Yet to be assigned

Tentative DOJ : Yet to be assigned

We are confident that you would play a pivotal rolc in sire'rgthcning ther team

This offer is being made to you on the follov;ing terms ai':l corditions:

SALARY

1. Your cost to the Company shall be 5'70 LPA p€I ;-' '''r-

2. ln l-land Salary -27,OOO/- P"m.
3. Detaiied structure is as mentioned beloi'":

Cost to the Company: Annexure -A

Basi c _-:l-' i29i,00

: __l- 97240

: -:1, 25920

_ a lLr 19,140

r3t0 51840

27 ,AAO l,z4,ooo

House Rent Allowance
Convevance Allowance

Medicai Aliowance

S alA.llowance

*Tax will be deducted a licable as per rule.

Salary Revision (Payable post the completio- -' 3000 18000
monthly targets during the probati on period)

lncentlves (Based on Perfo rmance) 12000

1500

1000

4500

2t,AO0

144000

18000
12000

54000

2,46,000

Performance cum ContinuitY Bonus

Punctuality Bonus

DTA (Meeting Travel Atiowance)

Total (B)

r -. - ii*t-iT{S1
Fil**r, $*c{r:f*,r1.{ i1.lail : : rir';. | 

:
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4. ThiS offer is provisional in nature and the detailed appointment letter shall be provideo tc

you on joining ,rul"orunt to satisfactory completion of the joining formalities'

5. Matter of your compensation is confidentiar information of the company, Any discussion or

discrosure of your compensation *i,r.., ,nybody other than your departmental head or H R wiil

be considered as breach of agreement by you'

6. you wi, be on probation for a period of six months, which may be extencied further at the

7

discretion of the ComPanY

Employment is subject to Document Verification

, llt*t*t-:i::i i'l i':;: r |'' .:"'''i;'i:r ii i:i:';'i' i; i:' .

g. This offer of appointment is varid untir 3Oth octobe r, zoz3 for acceptance' if we do not hear

from you by 30th october, 2023 i.e" tr,u drt* on which varidity of the offer expires, this offer

shall be treated as withdrawn'

9. Employment is subject to Training Clearance

l0,Duringprobation,youwillberequiredtoserve30days,noticeorpaY30days,Grosssalaryin
lieu of notice. post confirmation, your appointment can be discontinuerj by either party by

serving45days,noticeorbypaymentof45days,Grosssalaryinlieuofnotice.

1].. Your services ane transferable anywhere in lndia, at any time, aS per the business

1"2'JoiningshallbeconsideredconfirmedonceYoucompletethetrainingperiodfor5daYs,
failing to do t" ;;;;;;r u" *utrtud as a dropout with no pavdavs'

13.lfyouaccepttheabove,Youarerequiredtopr"oducethefollowingdocumentsonthedateof

requirements

joining;
PAN Carda

a

a

a

a

a

a

Aadhar Card - r -..^ririrr. '

Certificates & mark sheets of Highest educational qualification

SaiarY siiPs for Last Three Months

Resignation Acceptance Letter of current companY

Two PassPort Size PhotograPhs

Cancelled Cheque - Bank Details

lndore lrtsti

OpP. iIM
RALI,

P

atrd Research
. PithamPur
irrroonr (u.

Road,
P.)

, .{n:r}+
1S:



Cre

14. You hereby authorize the Company or any external agency appointed by the Company to verify

a) Education
b) Employment
c) Conduct other background checks prior to your joining the Company or thereafter.

Your appointment is contingent upon successful cornpletion of the nackground check and the
Company reserves the right to end your employment should the results of your bacl<ground

investigation be negative

15. The management also reserves the right to withdraw the said offer in case you are found medically

unfit.

Thanks & Regards,

lshita Mahajan
Int. Human Resource Head
+91 9773838585

Acceptance Letter

I, having gone through the terms ancl conclitions of thc service bcing nffercd tn tne
hereby, pleased to accept the offer af[er' ;rgreeing fully to tirc tet'uts,

Signature-

Date-

lr ,

*

C.
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Ku n d a n B h avsar <kunclan.bhavsar@i nciorei nstituto. cor.Tr>

Final Selected Gandidates
1 message

HR Manager Magic stone <hr@magicstoneprop.com> Thu, Oct lg,2O?3 at ?_.?_9 ?Nl
To : kundan. bhavsar@indoreinstitute. com
Cc: Tapsi lVali <crm@magicstoneprop.com>, Nilesh Deshmukh <rrlesh.Ceshmukh@magicstoneprop.com>

Dear Kundan Sir,

Greetings from Magic Stone Prop Consultants LLp!lll

We are glad to inform you that 20 candidates have been shoillistcd throurgh the intenricw process.

As discussed, the Probation period package will be 3 LPA+ 3.84 LPA (lncentives) and after the probation period
the package will be 3.6 LPA + 3.84 LpA (lncentives)

For the Experienced Candidates, there won't be a probation perioci and their package n,ill be 3.gS LpA + 3.84 LpA
(incentives)"
(Conditionforexperienced candidates-They must carry a vehicle while joining thc company, otherwise thc
offer remains invalid.)

Kindly find below the names of the selected candidates and mention their expected datc of jolning,

Srno Selected Candidates Expected Date of Joining

1

1
L Kumari Sakshi Mishra
1.) Shivani Sarni

+̂ Darshan Rawal

5 Ankit Roy

6 Dhanshree Desale

7 Mimansha Bhati
oo Atul Singh

\rivek Sharma

10 Aman Agarwal

1,1,
]a)'Sharma

1,2 Kanak Rai

13 Kanha Kushwaha

1-t Faizuddin Siddi que
1aLJ Ciralt Dar,rrar

i6 Nikta Verma

1r I'loin Khan

ivotsana Namdev

9



1B Vanshika Sharma

19

Sharma
Condition - Must have vehicle while joining

company, otherwise the offer remains

20
Prajakta Dubey
Condition - Must have vehicle while joining the

company, otherwise the offer remains invalid,

Regards,
HR- Pratibha Sharma
8956702854
Magic Stone Prop Consultants LLp

Pn ipa i

InJore lnstitute of Ma nagement

and Research
Road,OpP. itM, PithamPur

RA.U, INDORE (M .P.)

,

*

C.
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K u n d a n B h avs a r < k u n ci a n. b h it v$ it r@ i n c{ $ re i t-} $tit Lt te. c o n.l :}

HR lnterns ll llST ll lmpetus Technotogies, lndore

Kundan Bhavsar <kundan.bhavsar@indoreinstitute.com>
To : Vanshika Mahajan <vanshika.mahaja n@rnr pctus. co nr >
Cc: Sanjay Singh Negi <sanjays.negi@impetus.com>

Sat, IVlay 4,2024 at 12'21 Ptt/r

Hi lVa'am,

Good Morning..!!

we are waiting for joining dates as students are taking continuous followup

Name of the students as follows:

Sno. Name. Status
1) Riya Kanungo Joined
2). Ritu Ahir. Waiting for dates
3) Lucky dhurve. Waiting for dates

Kindly confirm approx dates so we can inform students accorclingly

THANKS & REGARDS
iQuoted text hiddenl

2 attachments

image001.png
1K

image002.jpg
437K

Pr tncipal
indore Institute of Management

and Research
Opo. ilF1, PithamPur Road,

Fj,J, It'IDORE tM.P.)

Best Componies
To Work For

I : .'tl

tl,



Ro lr it I rr a rr i <co rporatr:.re I ations@i ncio re i nstit ut*. conr :>

Campus drive

Himanshu mishra <mishramickey3TS@gmail.com>
To: Biplab Dey <biplab.dey@indoreinstitute.com>
cc: 'Rohit lnani, Director cRC" <corporate.relations@indoreinstrtute.com>

Sat, Apr 13.2A24 at 11:08 AI\4

I hope this email finds you well. We wanted to extend our lreartfelt gratitude for hostinq us
during the recent campus drive at your esteemed institute. The expenence was nothirrq short of
exceptional, and we were truly impressed by the calibre and enthusiasnr of the students we l-rad
the pleasure of meeting"

After careful consideration and thorough interviews, lve are delighted to announce that the
following students have been selected:

1. Asmi Jain- Jr.
Account
Executive

2. Akash Mishra-
Marketing
Executive

3. Sachin Jat-
Marketing
Executive

4.Ehavil<a Jain-
fuTarl<etinE

Exe=cutive

S.Sourrertrh Gaur"-

Flla rlre tir: cy

Ixecu tive

Himanshu l\lishra
HR Executive &
Canrpus Recruitment Specialist
7880'168788

Power- fucn

Frin 3l
I ndc re i rl:iti':t rte of' M&iragenlen

atiC Research

Cpp. iltut, PithamPur l?ud'- -hnu, 
INDoRE (i4'P')

!
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R$ h i t tr n a n i < co rpo rsto. rs I a1; $ n $@ i n cl o re i n $ti trr ts. {:r} ril'l

le: Chat Process Hiring - WNS Indore ll llST indore

wati Shrivastava <Swati.Shrivastava@wns.com> Tue, [Var '19,2024 al l 2l>

c: "Rohit l nani, Director CRC" <corporate. relations@indorei nstitute. com>
c: Rohan Kumar Sudan <Rohan.Sudan@wns.com>, Sagar Kapoor <Sagar.Kapor:r@wns.com>, Amrita Justin
Amrita. J usti n@wns. com>

Hi Rohit,

Here is the final feedback

u

Ii-=

Contact [-JumhcrS. No Full Name Email Address

1. PrajwaiAtkare g mail. pom4
I

f{:l 8294615126

2 Shabina khan ksha.bi na2G 1_@g ffi a ii. c0m 7770944t154

3 Kenisha Bhatiya a29833h h

4 Praveen Kumar da nElpfAVCC n543@ g ma i l. cam 9754582950

5 Govardhan singh S*vafd ha.n. s i n g hc_s2020@
inder*in$titute.com

90097 19920

6 Himanshu Hiraskar
h i nis *sh u. hiraska rm i:a I$?2@

i r:d*rei nstitu te. c*ni
6263 i 29586

Ajay Shukla cjay-shuk]ae$rc:e@
i r":d*rei nstitut*. co rrr

9131379s65

8 B-a. <a Jain 1*i'rbha:rikq6-93@U rnnil.**n"r 7000323693

'.'a:e"l Thakuro mahakthakur52B {m s rnnii.n*m /723846087

tilA
grnail.rum 8E626160pi in1

Ihrlnrc Inslitr rlo
it- I,$ r rrrr,:ii r-nrrr

:1:"] M

9. and ite
78&8*8q6lft9 Plti'

R,AU, IND(

Ops iteject

Ol: i' '

Ops Select

Ops Select

Ops Select

Ops Select

Ops Select

Cps Selcc

s Selecr

s Seic
erl

rch
amQor Road"
r\L l"l P

ia'rr: Qahani

.icn shek [1alho

9630272333

,6)

Ops Select



826964360013 Kuldeep [t/andloi
k u i d * c U. n': a ir rtf$ l]!jf&

8878585563ra ks h i* il rl * . $]_s{srcl$ter3ff4&
i ncl*l*i n *titLl l*. s:*rr14 Rakshanda Parmar

7974168176clnri ln i::. dr ha ; cccJl i2 Jri:i
i nd*r*i_nsttiu l*. ** nt15 Gautam dahale

7389554327
i nd*rei n sti lL.t X*. r:r: n.t

t\. j {-L
1.6 Adarsh [t/ishra

9109523764sunrat.sir"rgh*la?il? i S;
i n dt r* j r s_lilL; 1r:. r:r: ryt

t7 Suman singh

882785720018
' ',,;'.: ).i:,1amfi il"vf;i'filI']1flJ"'..,"r.

i n[i_*r*i n stitut*. **m

7ii98695657Ashutosh Patel
petslbplaun?A?i}@a*hu t*sh

c*iL9

8789403040haritosh.rayitZ_C20@
indoreins titute.com2A Haritosh Ray

7 A67 97 827 4
r atics2020

21. Nlonu Prajapatl

907951 4558Tanishka jain22

6263i 5940423 Yash patidar Vashp_e!-der$$?@g ma il. c*m

860227797224 Vijay Kumar Sharma
ytjaysnnnmemha;*?;@

indor*ins iitute.**m

9009669372
A25 aksh mala ka r2il0C @ g ma il ._co m

;;'rrr{::{L*2 EnrA_il.c.gm26 {fiHJay so

..,)

27 Shivanshu N

ti
\,. ?/

L2 Shruti Papde crlri tflnrr)r'ir,il?,7i.llll,, i. . _, :l.r J t r u rr irsFt_:il!_!l!:.r r{' ._ 72_25865678 C:-'. i. - -.

H R Re jec'.

HR tie1ect

Ops Relect

Ops Reject

\A,./.ii: . :'

Writex Reiec

tv^'"/r-it'. . :.

V/riti'. '

Writex Reiec

\,n'/r-ii,' :

vvlt,.

lVi-it,l, :r .

ritex Reject

of anage
\nB lnstitute rchore

17 941 mprl Road,
opp . ilMt

iiii-r rt-
T

Aman Verma

tanishkajnitss?0?0@
i ndart*i nstitute. **_tx

Aksh Malakar

i.ndoreifi$tltuls*qcm



2p Humera Qureshi 98260 1 4224
Writex Relect

Writex Fleject

Writex Reject

Writr:x Reject

Writex Reject

Writex Reject

Writex Reject

From: Rohit lnani, Director CRC <corporats.rslaticns@indoreinstitute.cCIm>
Sent Tuesday, March 19,2024 9:57 AM
To: Amrita Justin <Amrita. Justi n@wns. com>
Cc: Rohan Kumar Sudan <Rohan.Sud*n@wns"com>; Sagar Kapoor <$ariar.Kapc*r(i)wris.conl>; Swari
Sh rivastava <Swati. Sh rivastava @wn $. corn>
Subject Re: Chat Process Hiring - WNS lndore ll llST indore

29 Yuvraj patel
y.UV ra3.palel b p f a rm!g|q@

indareinstitute.com
93996350 1 5

30 Bhupesh Patidar ee$Seihespc$hQ43@ g m a i i . c* rn 9753063828

31 Pratiksha Vanjare va nja re p_fe_!i k$h3iei$1 r rr a i i. l,:c nr 9399074894

32 Rampal singh chouhan
rarn@@

i r: ci $ n* i n stitu te. c_* n:
9302308345

33 SidChafth Rathore sid*ha rti:rnti:*r*i+e:t;,li i, :: :;,',.cr. 7879267590

, e:anr boriwar hveilantS'1 ?@Ema ii, ccn: 917 1210A64

External Email: This email has not originated fram WNS. Do not clrck on atl**hment or iinksiljl{L urrirs:,.
sender is reliable. Malwarel Viruses can be easily transmitted via en'rail and alsn lead tc .? Phishir"rcl
comprornise.

Dear,

Thank you for giving opportunity and selections to our students
Kindly confirm the selection of following students

L. Abhishek Malhotra (BTech CSE)

2. Aditya Sohani (BTech CSE)

3. Ajay Shukla (BTech CSE)

4. Bhavika lain (MBA)

5. Govardhan Singh (BTech CSE)

6^ Himanshu Hiraskar (MBA)

7. Kenisha Bhatiya (BPharm)

8. PrajwalAtkare (BTech lT)

9. Praveen Kumar (BTech CSE)

Indore Institute of Management
and Research

OpP. IIF1, PitharnPur Road,

RALJ, INDORE (M.P.)

P i



12. MahakThakur (BTech CSE)

Rega rds

ROHIT INANI

Director, Corporate Relations & Placements

https ://www.li nked i n.comli niroh iti nan il

+91-9827063083

IIST IIP IIMR

http:llsecure*web.cisco.comll CTwitl0qWqbjRhjs',vKk*Gile l"..'f r;ii-lvYivlciliitlilln*lli: _ 8ii-
HFBcWjOFPbKaDO*To27g*lxz[3*PI-"{GY78Yfv*Xh**wVxgcT:r['lgrr,ji;'\!]gl.;t1:;irlik,/r:
KrAlfvZ6B9kKrjpiUbKOgiuQSezt\,tw$GZ7guFfL4ilf **W4CS*;"v.1-0r{-l:,r:YGl-trir^;r"{xY*Lilldiillti -

xSKPIXBHyvxHZEqx_iHMpxgQZid l TXmmrr\4uklrY\,&lHjGlti){nl{1-{y{-irr"."laLi5UYp-ti-}; i66.r.1r-
SbJCqSvd6sj26sz4khAtLlFilnyJv6SzmmcsxKfl{ilWrJffil"i\'$ils*l?.Sl'iC'..,'':;"r-rrrr..
ifbFp I GwqcWhttp%3 Aok?f %?Ywww" ir':dorei nstitL:te. c* nr

NAAC A+ Accredited

Sparsh Group Ventures

indoreiOetfri lDubai

On Mon, Mar 18, 2C24 al l'.06

Sws$ $hrivastava
Group Manager - HR- WNS Giobal Services (P) Ltd I wtt{w.wns,com

BRILLIANT SAPPHIRE, Plot No.10 Scheme No.7E-ll, Vilay fJagar, adjacent to Brilliant Con'rentron

Centre, lndore,Madhya Pradesh,

lP: I Direct: I r-lCC1:7t- \lcc ie: 954114321- r n,rl i\i'i,1, $iriivltt:-ij,:t:.. , , . _

#hlE WHS ONE GOAL . :i-l"iirn:i'r:rl'i:$i$'LlFtlil,

Connect rrrrith WNS O @
--ffis-,*$;sw,

TSFffi
HHffi'

lrrC
Roac,
D\

PIVI Rohit lnani, D'"::-- -: - , - i r -.i.lrrt:iii1i.'ia,t'. "> r.,,irotc



Date: LTthJan'2OZ4
, r ;l

i:: I .'. .,:
I ::i:rt: I ::,: !r !.

Le of lntent
(Annexture - A)

Dear Parth,

Thank you for participating in our selection process. we are pleased to offer you the position of
'Relationship Executive'on the following terms and conditions:

t. Your Posting will be at Bellcurve Broking private Limited, Indore.

2. Yourcompensation on a cost to company basis will be INR 3,58,640f - (Dctails of which you canfind
below)

Relationship Executive

Barid:t]1"

AnnualAmount (Rs.)

,' 1,80,000

lrii;* j{iriii,,1

50,400

' 12,000

361000

2,78,4A0

27,600

50,000 
1

-l

.q , i),1 il

3, 5 8, {iriu

stipend of Rs' 12,000 per month during the initial period of 3 rnonths from date of joining and there after the
above-mentioned CTC will be applicable.

Performance Allowance is based on the achievement of your respective KRA (Key ResultAreas)
which will be evaluated and paid monthly.
Retention Bonus 50,000 (Post completion of 6 months - 20,000 & post completion of 1 year
30,000)

o The notice pe

3. This appointment

4. Thisaooointment
qualifications.

a

a

riod applicable to you would be Z Months.

will be subject to you being found medically fit

sta to your provided informatron ab
A

out yoursc'f, *"rfulr.rrks &

Fr-ln cipa I
Indore Institule oi filanagernent

anci Research
Oiip, Jllvt, pithampur Road,

RAU, INDORE (M.P.)

P$

)t

Grade: EX2 Level: Executive

Details of Remuneration

Basic (lncludes Employee pF Contribution)

HRA

Statutory Bonus

Performa nce Allowa nces

Gross Salary

Employer's Contribution to pF

Retention Bonus

G ratu ity

cTc



I

5. This Company shall have the rights to tcrminate your service without notice and without assigning

any reason thereof, if the information given by you at the time of intervier,,r or in theapplication form is

found to be incorrect, or in case of any serious misconduct.

6. You will be required to produce your original certificate s/ documcnts and submit photocopics ofyour Pan

Card, Driving License, Medical Clearance Certificate, [\4arl< shccts, Pe rmancnt Addrcss l)roof, l-ocal

Address Proof, work-ex certificate, last 3 rnonths Salary Slip whilc collecting your appointnrcnt Lcttcr.

7 , Kindly confirm your acceptance of this offer by signing and returning a copy of this letter by lSthJan'24
henceforth, the offer will be forfeited.

8" Pleasecarryacopyof yourVaccinationCertificateDosel/DoseZ onyourclayof joinirrg

We look forward to your joining our team for a long, successful arrd plcasant association

Regards,
Director - Menka Kumari
For, Bellcurue Broking Private Limited

Principa I
I

Indere IR.qiiture cf Managernent
erlrj llil$eBrcil

Upir. IlM. Pithampur Road,
RAU, IND0RE (M.P.i



Date: 17th Jan'2024

Letter of lntent
(Annexturc - A)

Dear Vaishnavi,

Thank you for participating in our selection process. We are pleased to offer you the posltion of
'Relationship Executive' on the following terms and conditions:

1,. Your Posting will be at Bellcurve Broking private Limited, lnciore,

2. Your compensation on a cost to company basis will be INR 3,58,640/- (Dctails of which you can[ind
below)

Relationship Executive

Earrd: Bl-

AnrrualArnount (Rs.)

1,80,000 l

50,400 l

12,000

3 6,000

7,78,4q19

? 1,600

50,000

8,640

3,59,640

stipend of Rs. 12,000 per month during the initial period of 3 nronths from clate of joining antl there after thr
above-mentioned CTC will be applicable"

Performance Allowance is based on the achievement of your respective KRA (Key ResultAreas)
which will be evaluated and paid monthly.
Retention Bonus 50,000 (Post completion of 6 months - 20,000 & post completion of 1 year
30,000)

The notice period applicable to you would be 2 Months.

3' This appointment will be subject to you being crrd nredrcally fit

a

a

a

4. This valid subject to your provided information about yourself, wo ,Marks &

i ! ir,l(tr i.! j i it.,i. j.r. of l4anagement
anrj f?. f.

Opp. Jlf"1, pi tham pur Road,

Grade: EX2 Level; Executive

Details of Remuneration

Basic (lncludes Employee pF Contribution)

Statutory Bonus

Performa nce Allowances

Gross Salary

Empioyer's Contribution to pF

Retention Bonus

Gratu ity

cTc

qua

ITi\U, JIJilORE (M.P.)

HRA



5

6 you wilr be required to produce your originar certificates/ documents and submit photocopies ofyour Pan

card, Driving License, Medical clearance certificate' Marl< sheets' Permanent Address Proof' Local

Address proof, work-ex certificate, tast g m;nths Salary Slip while collecting your appointment Letter'

7 Kindry confirm your acceptance of this offer by signing and returning a copy of this retter by lgthJan'24'

henceforth, the offer will be forfeited'

S.FleasecarryacopyofyourVaccinationCertificateDoseUDose2onYourdayofjoining

Welookforwardtoyourjoiningourteamforalong,successfu|andpleasantassociation.

Regards,
Director - Menka Kumari

For, Bellcurve Broking Private Limited

P al
indore lnsritute of Management

and Research

cpp. IIlti, PitharnPur Road,

RAU, TNDORE (M-P.)



K u n d a ir E h avs a r < k u n cl a n. b l.r av s a r@ i n rJ o re i rr s; t it u {e. c o r.}t r,

Campus Drive - Evitamin Business Consulting pvt Ltd

Niharika Chaterrjee <hr@evitam in. in>
To: Kundan Bhavsar <kundan.bhavsar@indoreinstitute.com>
Cc: lVishika Daga <mishika@evitamin.in>, Biplab Dey <biplab.dey@ir-rdoreinstitute.corn>

Hello,

llST Campus drive.xlsx
r.K

Fri, Dec 15,2023 at 5:53 PN4

lam writing to provide an update on the status of the candidates r,ve intervierved on 11th and 'l 2th Decembcr 202?,. I

am pleased to inform you that overall the candidate's performance in the asscssments and interviews has becn
decent, and we believe they have the potential to excel in our organization. llowever, alter careful consic.leration. i1

has been determined that they would benefit from additional training to fLrrther rcfinc thcir skills ancj align thcm ,,v tlr
the specific needs of our team.

ln light of this, we recommend a 6-month training period. This period will bo crucial in ensuring that the;, arc lL,rlly
prepared to contribute effectivelyto ourteam. The comperrsation will be TKfor BBA stuclents and for l,4BA 121\per
month.

Upon the successful completion of the trainrng period. sublect to their perforrnance. r,vhich shall be evaluatcd durrn.l
this period, the company, if satisfied shall extend an offcr of employment for respectivc dcsiqnations as pcr thc
compensation bracket provided to you earlier in the mail:-

Profiles CTC upto

Digita I Marketing Associate 3.00 ipa - 3.5 lpa

Content Writers 2.5 lpa-35lpa
Business Development Associate 2.5 lpa - 3lpa

E-com merce Business Associate 2.5 lpa-3lpa
Pay Per Click Expert. 2.5 lpa-3LPA

We kindly request your assistance in coordinating the necessary arrangements for the candidates. A<jditionally, please
inform them about the terms of the proposed compensation package to ensure transparency and clarity

Should you have any further inquiries or require additional information, please do not hesitate to reach out. We
appreciate your continued support in facilitating a smooth onboarding process for the applicants.

Thank you for your attention to this matter, and we look forward to a positive and mutually beneficial collaboration

Thanks & Regards,
l,liharika Chatterjee
llR ltanager
EVitamin Business Consulting Pvt" Ltd"
ilob: +91 8817403852 / 9826177796
Wehsite : htg ://www.evitam in. i nl

P ?dt
Indore Institute of Mana{tement

and P.esearcl'l
Opp. IlM, PithamPur Road,

RAU, INDOF.E (I{.P.)

$ffi ffiH EE'$$ ffi$ EE
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811124.2:54 PM lndore lnstitute lr4ail - Recruitment Proposal

tr+itii ir:,*t:i "ri{.ilii}{ttiir:1.r.,,1;;it*r.rt,,r.i it-:r j*r.'ll;i,,:t,,1 ,r,

Recruitment Proposal

hr d <hrd@makinlaboratories.com>
To: "Rohit lnani, Director cRC" <corporate.relations@indore nstitute conr>
Cc: DM HR <dm.hr@makinlaboratories.com>

Thu, Aug 1, 2024 at 12:,15 Ptt,4

Dear Rohit,
Thisistoinformyouthatwehaveshortlisted2candidatesforBusincssDcvelopment-lv4arketingprofilc, lVs.lsha
Joshi- IVBA& [Vlr. Chandresh KumarSingh- B.Pharm. we are offering 3.5 LPA-CTC to both the carrclrdates as l\4r.
Chandresh has commited us for 2year which is the reason for the equrllent salaryz package as compared to post
graduation tVBA-degree" Along with that we will be offering their acpointment letter whilr: loining only which is fror,r
05'08.2024- lVonday, hence this mail is only for the conflrmation of theirloining. Plcase lct us kno; about 1rc
confirmation of their joining.

Thanks & Regards -
Simar Kaur Bhatia
Human Resource Executive
Mob - 9179097152"

-Pnilk*E
tta("!;y{gfi,ffiries

&,r-&KdN g.Am(}&&T$xq.{.Es F$ts1.r,&T'F. "f 
, i ir,li l l' rl L}

l./:,:.'ilir.l | .&r.r{l.x*:*uE{*;r$. 1r .,, -. , , . 
:

Head Office: 33. Narmada Nagar, Annapr.rrna Road, lnci.oi-e il,rl. p.r .i52,.1;-i

Mfg. Unit: Plot No. 48 Sector lll, Pithanrpur, Dhar (il4,p.) 454774
Website : llr,r,rn . m akinlaboratcriss 

" r:o m

rr]:.io:or: iext hidden]
n

/\
{4J

nriMi[al
Indore Institute of Management

and Research
Opp. IIM, Pithampur Road,

RAU, TNDORE (M.P.)

-:::: - j ::::..com matl,'u/1r'?ik=bbf9fdBdbB&vicw=pt&search=al &::'^---=::=:-s:-f:1806'1 68548g.159/7020&s nrD =nrsc-f r! i-:,,-.:- .:
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Ro h it I na rr i <corpo rate. re Iati o* s@i ndort i n s titr-lte. c onr :,

Campus drive

Himanshu mishra <mishramickey3T5@gmail.com>
To : Biplab Dey <biptab.dey@indoiein stfu'ie. co m,
cc: "Rohit lnani, Director cRC" <corporate.relations@indoreinstitute.conr>

Sat, Apr 13, 2024 at 11 :08 At\4

I hope this email finds you well. we wanted to extend our lreartfelt gratitude for hosting ,s
during the recent campus drive at your esteemed institute. The experience was nothi.g short of
exceptional, and we were truly impressed by the calibre and enthusiasm of the stLrdents we had
the pleasure of meeting.

After careful consideration and thorough interviews, we are delighted to announce that the
following students have been selected:

1. AsmiJain- Jr.
Account
Executive

2. Akash Mishra-
Marketing
Executive

3. Sachin Jat-
Marl<eting
Executive

4.Ehavil<a Jain-
i\4 a rl<etin g

Executive

5.Sourabh Gaur-
Merrketing
Executive

Himanshu lVishra
HR Executive &
Carnpus Recruitment Specialist
78801 68788
Nah"a Fower Tech

Fri
[Quoted text hidden] I rr{61 E I r':stilr:te of i''is riaqernent

an':1 Relear'cn
Opp. IIM, Pithampur Road,

RAU, INDORE (M.P.)
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Neev Cloud <hr@neevcloud.com>
To: Kundan Bhavsar <kundan.bhavsar@indoreinstitute.com>
cc: "Rohit Inani, Director cRC" <corporate.relations@indoreinstitute.conr>

HiTeam,

Greetings of the Day l!

Itleha Solanki
HR Executive
Tearn HR
[Quoted text hidden]

lVon, Jan 22,2024 at .1 29 Ptr,4

P
Indore Instittrte of Management

We are pleased to inform you that, following the recent campus drive at your institution, wc iravc selectecj thr: belcir,-
mentioned students for the role of Cloud Consultant at NecvClouri.

Full Name MailAddress Contrlct No
Prasoon Bhargava pras*onbhargavaT 1 ii$4iC;En tail coi'r'r 9826672A29
RupaliSharma rupalislrarma I 009@gmaii. lrm 6396882689
Khushi Patidar Kh us h i patid* r5$5@ g rna i l. cr: nr 6263962399
prachiTrivedi prachitrivedi 1 28@gmail.conr 883924 1 408
Anshu Mourya anshunrouryi.rB9SSi gmail.r;on: 626 1 938873
Deepika Soni son icleepilta94$4 @g nr e i i. r,: nr 8B 1 5833203

Theanticipateddateof theirjoiningissetforFebruary l,2024.Wekindlyrequestyourassistanceincommunicating
this information to the selected candidates and facilitating the necessary processes for a smooth onboardinq
experience.

Furthermore, we appreciate your support throughout the recruitment process and value the qualily of talent your
institution produces. We look forward to a successfut collaboration with students and believe their contributions will
greatly benefit our organization.

Please feel free to reach out if any additional details or arrangements need attention.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Best regsp6s

and Research
Opp_. IIM, pithampur Road,

RAU, INDORE (M.P.)

$H sg'R8... Bffi.

$&-'.xr". $&*r'

ffiB

trffi
ffi& ,,"'
SE !.

Roh it Iirani <corporate.rriations@i ncloreinstitutri. conr>

Fwd: lnvitation for Neevcloud Gampus Drive - Cloud Consuttant profile

I



1::Ijii R o h il I n arr i <c o rfio rate. re I at io r"l s (l i n ci o I.e i r r s ti t i-t r 1,. c C: rr

onu Saini - DX2LL4056

mit Dhangar <amitk.dhangar@tcs.com>
): "corporate. relations@indoreinstitute. com',
c: Uttara Nair <uttara.nair@tcs.com>

<co rpo rate. re I ati o n s @ i n cl o re i n s t r I r: te. c o m >
Tue, Oc1 1,2024 ar 11 15 p

TCS Confidential

Dear Rohit Sir,

The below candidate is selected toioin TCS in third party pay roll. the candidate needs to be offered ar-rd onboardcd, bi.rr r.,,,-:are unable to process the application as the degree certificate is pending from his e nd. lf thc college ca. providc a bonaii.icertificate in attached format which in place of degree can work.

Candidate Details:

Enroll ment Number: DX2L1.4056

Name: Sonu Saini

Course: BBA2024

Best Regards,

Arnit Dhangar

Talent Acqusuiton Group - Campus Recruitment Team

Ma il to: amitk.dhangar@tcs.com

Website: trfivw. tcs. com

TNT'I
CONsULTAT{CY
S E RVICTS

TCS has not authorized any person/agency/partner to collect any fee for recruitment from candidates. lf you notice the abovi:please bring it to our attention immediately.

tc6
=====-----=====__-_-=====
Not ce --: --_--.-. ,- -:riarned tn thrs e_mail
IIe SS: --- -: :'.'.:'. - -'n -:S :O I ma\ CU[la[]
corf ;=-- a _' :- , :_::l ^;cr-nratton.'lf you arenC:.-: - :-::- "a-::-: a:,i d SsemrnatiOn. USe,
re. = _:'-_' -- :--- -;:.:cpying of ther'i:'^-. - --.:-:r -.^s:-.rarj ,r-uasagu
?.': ,' ?.".. - -':-.: _, _ :-: ::- ::J',, prOhibf ted, lf
;a-' :.:':_:,:l - : ::---_: r:aiiol in effof.
:a-:: ---- -::..':: :-^-1 :.::jg3iOnean6
-- :- :.: : -l ::'^-a-:-.:. :: a:e ille ntessaqe

_: - 
_.t._^ 

- 
_.: 

-_--^' .^-

F'ri pal
InCor"e Illliituic CIf i'ienagemeni

and i\esearcn
OPP. IIM, PithamPur R9ad,

RAU, lNDORE (M.P.)
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Rohit lnani <corporate.relations@indoreinstitute.com>

selected students lisr_shadowfax_Mp campus Drive
Sayantan Pal <sayantan.pal@shadowfax. in>
To : corporate.relations@indoreinstitute.com
C.c: Kartheek Mangalapudi <kar:theek. ma ngala
Manjunath D <manjunath.d@shadowfax. inl

Fri, IVar 29,2024 at2.47 pVi

pudi@shadowfax.in>, Nagendra Kumar <nagendra.kumar@shadowfax.rn>

Hi Placement Team,
PFB the details of the candidate who got selected

DOJ: 8th April,2024

Name Expected Location Roles Salarl,
Sachin Jat IDR_MahadevNagar HI 3 LPA

Rakshanda
Parmar IDR_Rupnagar rII 3 LPA

Aman Verma Bhopal SZM 3.-{ I-PA

As discussed, The students will be glven unpaid leave at the time of examination for 15 Dairs

Kindly provide the documents for the rerease of offer retter:
1)Aadhar Card
2) Educational Marksheets & Certificates
3) Resume

\\,arm Regards.

$ayantan Pal,

CAMPUS & CORPORATE RELATIONS. HR
+g'l-$748t55451

lwrwuv,s $'tss*uwfaN. i sr

N{isffiffiffiffi
P cipal

of Managementlndore Institute
and Research

Opp-. 
.IJMI 

pithampur Road,
RAU, INDORE (M.P.)
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Ro h it I n a rr i <c o rp o r*te. r,* I ati c3 ffi s @i ri c** re I n s{itu te. c$ {rr

\scendion- campus Recruitment lnvitat!on
iamiksha upadhyay <samiksha.upadhyay@ascendion.com> [,/on, Feb 26, 2024 at 1? L]t, ilb: "Roh it lnani, Director CRC" <corporate. relations@r n dorei nstitu te com >
)c: campusteam <campusteam@ascendion. com>

Hello Sir,

Greetings from Ascendion !

Please refer to the updated list of hired students

[Quoted text hidden]

[Qr,roted text hidden]

$tatus

Hire

l--iire

Fri t'1
t-,

inuurc l,tstitutE o: i'innagement
and tiesearch

Opp, IIM, Pithampur Road,
RAU, INDORE (M.P.)

F

,,.,.i

Candidate Name Gender Contact Number Mail lD

Kamal Rawat [/ale 747A426634 rawatkamal 1 267 @gnrail con-r

Anshika Kasliwal Female 6260286533
a nsh i [<a. ka sl iwa I m ba 2022{9
indoreinstitute.com

: 
ffiffi 'uffi',;1,, ffigl::::;1. $ffi*,
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wd: Offer of Internship
m$s$fi$*

>nali Yadav <sonali.yadav@evitamin.in>
): corporate.relations@indoreinstitute.com <corporate.relations@indcreirstlt!te.corn>

1 Cop)' of Class 'l Oth Certifrcate
2 Copy of Class I2th or i 0+2 Certiflcates
3. Copy of degree or graduation certifrcates
4. Copies of academic & professional qualification(s) certiftcates

lvlon, Feb 12,2024 aI 5'42 F

time before its accepla the manner

Thanks & Regards,
Sonali Yadav
Human Resource Trainee
;.l:\.:rit;::;, ,,, r rlrt.il r;;i:{rll gj:i:lt**trtirl{i lil',rt- J...lirj.

-*h:,; it r;': http://www.evitamin.in

Forwarded message -----
From: Niharika Chaterrjee < i:r(l;*li i"r:l rt't i I . t l": >

Date: Mon, Feb12,2024at 3:29 PM

Subject: Fwd: Offer of lnternship
To: So n a I i Ya d av < s ; n a i i. ya ri i:vifr; tl'"r i t* ir: i tl i I : >

Thanks & Regards,
Niharika Chatterjee
HR Manager
EVitamin Business Consulting Pvt. Ltd.
Mob: +91 8817403852 I 9826177796
Website: http:/lwww.evitamin.in/

, Viromins

Forwarded message -_---
From: Harshita Kasliwal < h ars h ila k ;: s l i +i * 1 Ilil'l S liti g n-:,,'; l l c i: : :: >

Date: Thu, Dec 28, 2A23 al 1 2:1 0 PM
Subject: Re: Offer of lnternship
To: D ra s ht i Kachhwa h < D ra s N.tt i " l{ * c l': h w ;* h r$; er,' i t ii ir} i i', i I.i >

Cc: Sakshi Dhadkar <hr@evitar::in. i*>

I accept the offer.

On Thu, 28 Dec 2A23,11:24 am Drashti Kachhwah, <Llrashti l{a;!iliir;;i-rii1r';t:iji:iriirl.irl> wrote:
, Dear Flarshita Kasliwal,

, Greetings from EVitamin Business Consulting Pvt. Ltd.

With reference to your application and subsequent interview held with us. We are pleased to inform you thal yo! .3\/e b€ren

selected as payment Follow Up [Trainee] (6 N/onths) for our organization with the following ternrs and cortctt,orr-s

You are expected to join as early as possible, not laterthan your date of joining which is decided as 2nd January 2024 failing

which rn;e snall assume that you do not have interest in pursuing a career with us. Accordingly, this offer will ,ryilhdrawn and

treated as canceled.
The cornpany reserves the right to repudiate this offer via subseq
prc,, dec::c,.'e

Please ftnd belcv'' the documents requireC (Xerox)
pa

Indore Institute of Manaoe'ntttt
and Research

OPP. IlM, PithamPur Fl')';rl'

llAU, INDoRE (M.P. )

&.. ".; ,

::i*ffi



/. rassporr srze pnorograpn - z
B. Copy of bank passbook front page

We once again would liketothankyou foryour interest in seeking a career with our organization and hope you will have a frtrrtl'ul

and successful career.

Kindly revert your acceptance confirmation on the same mail and frll out the below-mentioned google form.

Goog le Fo rm Lin k - ittio s.y'f r: t tr ::,. 11 i *r' :rT,lt tr.,,1 I

Thanks & Regards,
Drashti Kachhwah
Human Resource Associate
l::':,r 

'',,,urr,,a 
itr-:;il:+ir*s *,*t'rttrll.llt-: :; r;.. | ,'i

Mob:0731 4923919
Website: http:/lwww.evitamin in

PrirrciPal
rnd o re' 

" *;*i*i#:l'; ;; 
"'

""iiilifill[*11; ]3"''
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9€lEtl0t Fca co0I)

Ref. No. Relsus/Offer 12023-24t0B

Nirmal Gurlar

S/O Dinesh Gurjar

83, Chitawad, lndore

Relsus lndia
Tel: +91

C.

28n' lanuary 2024

Sub: Offer Letter for Internship-Finance

DearNirmal,

Based on the interview.s conducted as part of the campus placenrent on I g,r, January. 2024 weare pJeascdto offer you a internship in our company tbr a period of (; nronths at a stipend ol I{s. 25,00() per rno.th.This offer takes effect from your date ofjoinirlg, which shall not be later than I ., pebr,ary,. 2024.

You would be posted at Betma, Indore (MP) at present. Howe'er. baserj on the linal locatiorr ol-rlreplant you may be transferred accordingly.

The above stipend will be subject to deduction of tax at source in accordance u.,ith appiicablc lrru..

upon completion of yottr internship and subject to your pertbrnriLnce ancl cornplelion ol-1,9ur clcgrec.
intemship shall be converted into ernployrnent to the positioir of llxecutive-Finance in tire c.,,errr.
The intemship can be terminated by giving l5 days norice bv rhe corlpany. SLrc-h norice shall nor lrcnecessary if your selices are dispensed with by the Company for colrrrlitting act/s of misconclucr or.committing any act of indiscipline, false reportine. dislroriestv or cornlpt,r.acricc o' brcaclr ol.an' t,l-
the terms & conditions of this appointment

Afterthe conversion of internship to the employment at a position ot'Executive-l--inanoe^ t5e probari.ir
period applicable to you shall be 3 montlts. During probation rlre service.s can be ter.nrinared rvitlr l(i
days'notice' Upon completion of probation period, the perfon-nancc of the employ,ce shall bcreviewed by the management and only based on this rer.'iew, thc lrppoiltprcnl shall lrc
confirmed' Upon confirmation of appointment, the employnrent can be terrninated by eithcr siclc b-vgiving one month's written notice or payment of one month's salary and all a<lmissible allowances rnlieu of such notice. such notice or payment of salary and admissible ailowances shall not be necessaryif your services are dispensed with by the Company for comnitting actls of misconduct or c.rr,itti,u
any act of indiscipline, false reporting, dishonesqv or coltupt practicc.r breaclr olarl, L)l'thc rerrs &conditions of appointment.

Thisletterofofferisbasedontheinformationfumishedb1,y,oLranci drrrrngrh..inrurvreusYouliacl rr,irlrus' If, at any time in fu!1qe,_ilcomes to light that any oi,[i, inro.n',ui.,i;; t,,;;,;;..,';jr1,;;, rejeva.rinformation has been withheld, then your iitemship is liable to be terminared ivirhout notice.
Any disputes arising out of this letter shall be goierned b,l,and cpnsrlred i. at.c.rrla.ce rvirh rirc lrw,sof India.

Terms and conditions applicable are also artached as Annerure .{

TG-6, Orchicj Garden, Suncrly, Sector 14, Gurgacr: ll nc,i
u s. c o m W e bs ite : ..],1,1:.i.v_.i.<.: i-r ii ;. ;_r ;ri C I l.l Itanagement

and Research

opp. 1114, PithamPur Road,

RAU ,INDORE (M.P.)*
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On the date ofjoining, please bring fhe fbllou,ing docurrenls fbr ver.illcati.. / sLrbrrissj..

1'original and copies of educational certii'icates and ,rark srrcers

2. Copy of Bank Statement for last 6 months.

3.Three passport size photograph

4. Copy ofyour PAN Card.

5. Copy ofyour Aadhar Card.

Yours Sincerely,

For Relsus India Pvt Ltd. .-\crcptt,rl

\**""-
Vikas Mittal

Director
S igrr atu re

A
r)l

PriVcffai
Indore Instltute oi Management

and P'esearch

.'-;iild[[.#lil.[f''

tro

*
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Upon termination of your internship/employment. you witl immcdiately sr"rrrender to the
company all documents and any other property entrusted to yoLr cluring thc course ol vor-rr
employment.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY / PATENTS / COPYRIGHTS

Any data, information, process, lorrnula. knou' lrolr', techrroloey, producl cicvclol.lrlcpt"
customer development, supplier development, copyright, tradenrarl<, pateut generalecJ yoLr or
together with any other employee or employees during the ernployrnenl wjth tlre cornpapy shall
remainthe property of the Company. You shall be bouncl to sign all necessar),<jocLrrlclts as
required for filing the patents/copyright in the name of the conrpany.

PAST RXCORDS

This appointment is made on the basis of the inlorrlation given by you. ll it is 1ilLrnc1 to be tulsc.
misleading or deliberately concealed. the managernent rvill have the r-rght to terrniuate your.
services forthwith without any notice or colrpeusation. Whcnever anli gilspge lialtltcns in ,,,lr1
address (permanent or present residential address/telephonc/urobile nulrber) ncccj to bc
intimated to our company immediately, othenvise, the comnrunication ser)t to yor.l at yorir
notified address, shall be deemed to have been rcccived bv vorr.

DUAL EMPLOYMENT

During the intemship/ ernployrnent, you shall not take Lrp any othcr'-jobiassignrncnt i, a.1,
capacity' whether remunerative or honorarl,, and/or you shali not engagc in any SLisincss 61'
whatsoever nature without the permission of the managemenr irr *,ritirrg.

MEDICAL FITNESS

We expect each of our team members to be medically fit ah,vays and your appoiptrlent is
made on the basis of you being medicaily fit at the rirne or appointnre n1.

OTHER TERMS

a) The policies which are in fbrce andi or are h'anred il-onr tinrc fo rirrrc ncecl rri bc tirlltrrvcii l.r.
everyone in the company. The tern.rs ald conditions of service can bc changc.cl wirhrlLrr .rp;
reference to you and the same shall be binding upon you as is applicahle to other reanr nrernbers
of your grade/level/function/depafi rn ent o f th e rorlp u,ry.

b) You will not dir'ulge or coutnunicate to any person ol persons. nafirral or.jrrr-istiu. 1pi,
information (whether of technical, cornircrcial or general nxturc) about the al.tirirs ol thc
company or of their Management.

8

9

10.

11

c)

d)

e)

ilfi

The copyright and intelleclual property lights ot'ali rrrarelial proclLrcerl [r1 r,trrr dLr.irrl,l 
'rrLrr.tenure shall vest with the company.

Notwithstanding an,ruthing to the contrary. this contract shall be rjecnre rj to ira't-. bcen corrclLrdcd
at Gurgaon for ali intents ancl putpose.
Tt is expected of you that you will do / commit / sign any clocLrnrcnts striclly in the rptercst .l'
the company and will not bind the Managen-rent byirry iilegal. ur.rlarvfirl anc1 cr.ipinal liabilirv"
or.anything unacceptable to the Management. ln case you conrnrit any breach ol tr.rist or.privilege in discharge of your dufy, you ivill be personaJly liable for Ihc consequences o1'r,oLrr
acts and omissions.
You shall throughout your internship/ service, conduct yoi.rrsell in a rnrnncr.bcllrtine a
responsible intern/ emplo-yee of the company ancJ rnaintaiir absolurc integrity. in cr,.e ,.i,,,,.
behavior or conduct is found wanting or undesirable, the conrpany r"'i.iri.r,i1.,,gt,, t,,
termiaate your internship/services without any compensatio. or norice rx sararry i' lieu rhcre.l

ffice: 6A, TG-6, Orchic Garclen, Sui.r.jty, 9s.t.)r 5.i, G!rrlailir I l2i)0
kas@)relsus.ccni Website:_Ull.l-!-!,:i._c:] ii;,.,:!r.r..r.i CIf,l :Ul.lji0{)t-ji:l?01
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g) You are required to make yoilrsell acqt.tainted rvith the crollllaltv policics fionr tirle to rinrc
The policies include those related to non-discrirlination. sexrral hrlrassnrcnt. u.nflrlcntiulitr
leave, officiai timing, non-disclosur.e etc.

Ihave accepted the terms and conditions olairpointnrcnt ancl undcrtal<cn tcl abiclc bv tlre'nr

(Signature of the lntern)

Name

Date

l:: r :- : J' r iRegrstered ofiice: ilii. fC.i .l t,r _- i.:.l..t.rir. -irj|rariil. sii,.iirl :;.,

n
pr,,#il,

i-iocre Institute oi t4anagement
and Research

"'? j,lli,i,,lflE 
? II Xi, 

o,

6urg;:cl I72ilOll , l-1ary;rna. lnilt;r
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R o h i t I rr a n i < c o r1:o rate. rr_. I a ti o n s @i n rI o re i n s ti t r-r te. c * nr :,

Selected Students ;|sf_Shadowfax_Mp Campus Drive
Sayantan Pal <sayantan.pal@shadowfax. in>
To : co rp o rate. re I a tio n s @ i n d o re i n sti t u te. c o m
C.c: Kartheek Mangalapudi <kartheek. mangala
Ii/a nj unath D <manj unath. d@shadowfax. in",

Frr, Mar 29,2024 a|2.47 ?t"4

pudi@shadowfax'in>, Nagendra Kumar <nagendra. kumar@slradowfax in>

Hi Placement Team,
PFB the details of the candidate who got selecterl

DOJ:8th April,2024

Name Expected Location Roles Salary
Sachin Jat IDR_MahadevN agar HI 3 LPA
Rakshanda

Parmar IDR_Rupnagar HI 3 LPA

Aman Verma Bhopal SZN{ 3.5 I-PA

As discussed, The students will be given unpaid leave at the tirne of examination for.l 5 Days

Kindly provide the documents for the rerease of offer retter:'1) Aadhar Card
2) Educational Marksheets & Cerlificates
3) Resume

\!arrn Regarcls,

$ayantan Pal,

CAMPUS & CORPORATE RELATIONS. HR
+$'l -9748255451

r,'+ ll.: 1ii,, 5 1; ;; $q1 .r:ri* X. i ll
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1117 124 , 1 :40 PM
lndore lnstitute Mail - OFFER LET'|ER

Eipla h Iley <biplatr.dey@incloreinstitute cs;rr >

OFFER LETTER

Aakriti Tiwari <hr@maanaluminium.in>
To. ritikamewari 1 23@gmail.com
Cc: Biplab Dey <biplab.dey@indoreinstitute.com>

Sat, Feb 10,2024 at g:48 AIV

Fri c1 pa

we are pleased to offer you a position of Management Trainee in l-luman Resorrrces Department at Maarr AlunriniLinrLimited for our Pithampur Plant' we feel conftent that you wrll contribute your skills anci cxpcrience to the clrowlh oi ourorganization' Discussed Salary structure stays valid. As per our discr:ssion your date of Joining shall bc on or befor() 5rhFebruary 2024.

A line of confirmation on date of joining is awaited. Also note the offcr is valid subject to refcrence check and variddocuments clearance. List of required detairs shail be shared separatery.

we look forward to welcoming you on board. You can contact undersignecl / llR tcanr for any fLrrilrer lnformatroI

Dear Ritika,

Congratulations...l!

Regards.

Aakriti Tiwari

HR Aiuminir"rm Ltd.

lr.Mi -5. -:LUybb8U3 E: hr,@nraanalunrrnrrrtr irr

A: Plot No. 67,68 A & 75 ,Sector-1 p!th*rnpr:r ,Dist.-Dhai".'4.p. pin Code-
454775

lri ,.,,,. ., - aa-a, _-i^,.,m,in

indore InEiitute of MEnagernent
and Research

Opp. IIlYl, PithamPur R9ad,

RAU, INDORE (i4.P.)

1t1

IIiil

*

90

https://mail'qooqle'comlmail/u fit?ik=e37c7958d7&view=ot&search=all&oermmsqid=msq- 
f :17g0484111g803641 53&simDl=msa^f :1 7g04841 1 1 g803

wH ffig ffis'Effi TH :Bk# €K frKgY EE HS
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1117124, 1:57 PIr/ lndore lnstitute Mait - OFFER LEfTER

B i pia ir Dey <bipla b" dey@in clr:re i n stituto. c o;ri >

OFFER LETTER

Aakriti Tiwari <hr@maanaluminium. in>
To: anuragsinghchandel2S@gmail.com
Cc: Biplab Dey <biplab.dey@indoreinstitute.com>

Sat Feb 1A, 2024 at 10.13 Atvl

Dear Anurag,

Congratulations...ll

We are pleased to offer you a position of Management Trainee in Marketing Department at ir4aan Aluminiurn Limited for or']rMumbai Office. We feel confident that you will contribute your skills and expencnce to the growth of our orqaniz-ation.
DiscussedSalarystructurestaysvalid.AsperourdiscussionyourdateofJoiningshail be onorberlorc litrrFcbruary2024.

A line of confirmation on date of joining is awaited. Also note the offer is valid subject to reference check and validdocuments clearance" List of required details shall be shared separately.

We lookforward towelcoming you on board. You can contact undersigned / Hll team for arry iurther llforrnatiorr

Regards,

Aakriti Tiwari

HR Aluminium Ltd.

M : *9'1 I I 09985803 E: ir1@rnerenaii-rntiniL;m. irr

A'_.:.')'.',o8A&75.Sector-ir,ii:;tt1,l,,.',)-,.,,,
'; t-:

W:,,.'.',,,,. maanaiuminium.in

ln
P.

ii I

*

httpsJ/mail'qooqle.com/mail/utot?ik=e37c7958d7&view=ot&search=all&permmsqid=msq-f:17g04856/5602518g58&simDt=nrso 
f 1/90485r1 i56C,/

I

jvaan



1117124, 1:56 pM
lndore lnstitute l\4ait - OFFER LEIfER

B ip la i: Dey <b i 1:la b. dey@i ndo rei n stitute. c or-rr.>

OFFER LETTER

Aakriti Tiwari <hr@maanaluminium.in>
To : guptasamarth 1 58@gmail.com
Cc: Biplab Dey <biplab.dey@indoreinstitute.com>

Sat, Feb 10, 2024 ar .i0:04 
AtV

Dear Samarth,

Congratulations...ll

we are pleased to offer you a position of Management Trainee in Marketing Department at [,,4aan Alumirrium Linrited f or ori-Delhi office' we feel confident that you will contribute your skills and expcrience to thc growth of our organizat on. DiscLrss.cisalary structure stays valid. As per ou r discussion your date of Join ing sh a ll be on or bcfore Stn F cbruary 202.,4 .

A line of confirmation on date of joining is awaited. AIso note the offer is valid subject to reference check and validdocuments clearance. List of required detairs shail be shared separatery.

we look forward to welcoming you on board. You can contact undersignecj / HR teanr for any lLrrther l.for,atron

Rcgards,

Aakriti Tiwari

HR Aluminium Ltd.

M: *919109985803 E: fu@nraanalun:inir:m.in

A: Plot No. 67,68 A & 75 ,Sector-l p)tharnpur ,ltist._Dh;rr.[4.p pin Code_

Wr ,'.,.,', *ia.a L-n

Princ!paf
Indore Institute of Managernent

and Research
Opp. llM, Pithampur Road,

RAU, INDORE (M"P.)

't,1

-::: -i cooclecom/matlluloi?i<=e37c7958d7&view=ot&search=all&nermmsqrd=n'lsq-f.'17g048516/g03699925&sinrri-r-r.rsol.l/9tj.1d5rrj/rlrr.,
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(A GMP Certified Company)

Regd. office:33, Narnrada I'lagar, Annapurna Road, rnclore (f/ p)rNDrA -,rl5zrOir,,l

Ph.: 07.1 i.4tl0i',l,rl i

Mob. 91-942596031-5, +9i 9,!Jt.,ri,ilt .t

MLPUHFYLOU2O24I148

Mr. Rishab Jain

lndore{M.P)

05th July, 2024

Sub: Offer Letter

Dear Rishab,

ln reference to your application and subsequent interview you had with us, Management is pleased to

offeryou the post of Trainee'in Purchase Department on terms and conditi<;ns mutuaily agreeL.l, Saiarl,

Package will be as per

possible not later than

advised to join us at Factory Site pithampur as soon as

the following documents on the date of your joining

1.

2.

3.

4.

q

6.

7.

Certificate e of birth.

a q U fr e d d oct o r wit h X- Ray Re po rt

lD Proof and Residence proof

Experience certificates

8

9

Appointrnent letter of Previous Employer

Last two-month salary slip from the previous Employer

Bank Statement showing salary statement,1U

Please a copy of same as token of your acceptance

For RIES PW LTD

I

crpa
A Indore Institute of MEnagement

and Resesrch
Opp. iIM, PithamPur Road,

RAU, IN1)Or.E {i,!.P.)

RY

Four Passport Size Photographs.

Copy of Aadhar card a,nd Pan Card

I



,il
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{A GMP Certified Company)

Regd. Office : .-13 l.Jarnraia Nagar, AnnapL,r,,a lioai], rdoi-r-,(\4 t'i tttrt,:r .,. l

Pir.. -ri'l l .irl,

MLPUHR/LOlt2o24t1s1
02"dAugust,2024

Mr. Mrituniav Sahu

Pithampur (M,p)

Sub: Offer Letter

Dear. Mritunjay,

ln reference to your application and subsequent interview you had with us, Management is pleased to
offer you the post of 'Trainee' in HR & Admin Department on terms and conditions mutually agreed.
Salary Package will be d iscussio n, You are advised to join us at Factory Site pithampur as

Please bring the following documents on the date of vour
soon as possible not

joining:

1

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Certificate showing your date of birth.

ons

from a qualified doctor with X-Ray Report

of your

of

Copy of Aadhar card and pan Card

lD Proof and Residence proof.

Experience certificates

8

9

Appointment letter of previous Employer

Last two-month salary slip from the previous Employer

Bank Statement showing salary statement.10

Please a copy of same as token of your acceptance

For PyT LTD :,1,,

IPrinciPa
agementIndoi'e Institurte of Man

and ReseBrch
Road,Y

opP . IIt"l, PithamPur

*

Cc

R A\.I, INDORE (t"l .P,)

Four PaSipOrrt' S.ize,Photogrq phs.

,-..,



lQuoled text hiddenl

Rohit lnani, Director cRC <corporate. relations@indoreinstitute.com>
To: "Anil Kumar (EEC HR)" <akumar38@eicher.in>

Thu lt/ay 16,2024 at 1:23 PN,l

Dear Sir,
Please find Iist of candidates : https:#dncs.g*ogle.cumlsp;"sacishrcls/dl1,ivr,v1 K5ilC?'l . q"lni.;lns,;f Lr,{SZ6h
rjkTiksflC99VLPRE/ed it?usp=sharin g
Kindly shortlist and let me know whom to line up for tomorrow. Also share location, time anci point of contact for
students.

Regards
ROHIT INANI
Director, Corporate Relations & Placements
https :llwww. linkedin.cam/i nlrohitin a ni/
+91 -9827063083

IIST IIP IIIMR
.i,ww 

i *dcrei r:stitr,rt*. ccm
NAAC A+ Accredited

Sparsh Group Ventures
IndorelDelhi lDubai

[Quoted text hidden]

Rohit lnani, Director CRC <corporate.relations@indore nsritute,corn>
To: "Anil Kumar (EEC HR)" <akumar38@eicher.in>

Tue, Il4ay 21, 2024 at 2 24 Plt4

Dear Sir,
Kindly confirm selection of following students as apprentice unce- l-R Department.
1" Ritik Sah (llMR BBA2024)
2. Sonu Saini (llMR BBA 2024)

Regards
ROHIT INANI
Director, Corporate Relations & Placements
r': 11p s : llwww. I i n ked i n. cc mli n/roh iti n a n i/
+9 1 -9827C63083

IIST IIP IIMR
!,nr,v!,/. i n do reinstitute.com
NAAC A+ Accredited

Sparsh Group Ventures
lndorelDelhi lDubai

iQuoied text hiddenl

Anil Kumar (EEC HR) <akumar38@eicher.in>
To: "Rohit lnani" Director cRC" <corporate.relations@indorernstltutc.com>

Wed, Ma,v 22,2A24 at "11 37 Atv4

Hi,

f,,il",
Thanks for your prompt response on off-campus drive lncJore institti:e oi Managente ir

anc Research
Opp" ilf'l, PithamPur Roao,

Rf,,ti, INDORE (M.P.)
*

O.

Ritik & Sonu are being offered for App Trainee & joining by 24th N4ay.



1117124.1:35 P|l,,1 lndore lnstitute Mail - LrpL I cAMpus DRIVE- shorltisted candidates
I

.B$ g$ ii€s Eg ri
EE. 

. 
EE. - li -' Biplab Dey <biplab.dey@inclorf institute.coiir>

LIPL I CAMPUS DRIVE- Shorttisted Candidates

khushal.singh@liugong.com <khushal.singh@liugong.com>
To: "blplab.dey" <bipiab.dey@indoreinstitute.com> Frr, Dec 8, 2023 at 11 20 AM

Name
University Enrollment

Number Passing Batch C ollege Coursc Pursuing

Dipak Patel DX2114016 2024 IIN4I? t]BA
Hemang kataria Dx2114021 2024 I I N4It tsBA

Thanks & Regards
Khushal Singh
Admin & HR Dept.

Liugong india Pvt. Ltd.

Plot No. 1 63,!ndustrial Area.

Sector 3. Pitharnpur,District Dhar,

l\4.P., india - 454775

r +91 -7 292-4167 04 M +924422A499

kh ushai.s ingh(Oiiugong. com

v;rqv,,.lluSong.com

li-l.".r, iTl I ii F;

wffi
Drfi ti E

a i-:^.:'-:-

Frct: : - -

-o
S.i,;:t .i - =- ^j'.':,-S DRlr,rE

_t==-S -

:s : :- . _ -. . 
= - _ -=- a:-. I am srrafl na w th you our interested candidate list.

:---- -:'-: --.:,'5l3Plr1 {ir!s.ai.tinqlriDliuqonil.olr.,<rir:-;:'ll:li stitr:rlrriri;i rra,iir,)r-r:>\/ro1e

I,-.-\ - \i.:,-

-.,.'-. I-:r: l,ip.1'

:- tr . i t::.'tt.t\ IJ!] :Ltbtqtct Lill(;{}rtt: lniliri. l,tt|.I:, l' (ltcsrlrch & ller r'lrr llnrIn I )

- _-- _ _. -. :t: l, r at-i aiilllllil\ rcct.r_iilrllcnl .jr i,. r L pa I
Ir:riore Ir-rstilu te of Managemeni

rtesearch

Fri

an,J
rtn

!.?, ili,l, piffram pur Road,
p.Al.J, iNDORE (M.P.)

hitos:i/mail'qooqie.com/mail/u/0i?ik=e37c7958d7&view=ot&search=all&oermmsqid=nrsq-f:17846g36/6gg0127544&simol=mso.f .1 784693616g!1,

Dear Biplav,
Greeting From LIPLI

I hope this email finds you well. We are pleased to inform you below mentioned are shortlisted candidates from your lnstitute.

Shortlisted Candidates Detalls:



lndore lnstitute lMail - LIPL I CAMpUS DRIVE- Shorttisted Candidatos

IEb LIUG€Fffiffi

LiuCong lndie I,r't. Ltd,

-r: : : r::i. li :ilou lor plsjggls to gcl started qurckly and lrn !1t(:,,r., \

commitnent to you, the customer, which lias helped us get to where we are today.

we are confident that whatever obstacle you face, wherever you f'ace thenr. u,e can solve ir regtrhr,r

iir- :.nEnr J!b Derrils: Pri
lnrlore tnstitute of f"ianagement

Ooo. IIl4, Fitharnpur
' ' i:r.Ai.j, Il'JDfiRE {M.

d,

)

r-r & Bentfis fickigr I 6,000r- rnhand as a stipend

httpsJ/mail qooole.com/mail/u lol?ik=e37c7958d7&view=pt&search=all&permmsq icJ=msq-f :1 7846g36 /6g9 012 / 544&sintal=msq-f . 1 7 B4 693U /699rt

Customer Service Deparrmcrrr

nrmercial Ilainee

I

.tr

1

r.:-..:. *1" .- -
' ".' .i|..'r: i-

t



lndore lnstitute li/ail - LrPL I cAfulpus DRIvF-- Shorrtrsted candidates

ining for a period of I year in Pitharnpur Iilanr

B.B.A/B.Com (All Streanr)

Good Conrmunication Sl<ills. 2) Good Conrmancl Oi,cr ]VIS Olficc l) Coorl N
&Analytical skil)s. 5)Ability to work u,eli rvi(h colicauLres ancl olher cl

ar'(rli lr()p S(rll' li \11rt lrilr rt,,lr,.1
c|.rl1lr elll\ 1\l rCjr) \f lLr:L,rr;rrt ...1r,...

601110 nrarks tn l()tlr. llth. rrlil (ltr,lL ilt L,n \\ tir lr ,j,ti!. ,ir.::,) :

tlanciidrtc

Uct 2023

Will be inlbrrncd lrtcr

F Interviews

ith:rnr1,uy l'lrnr rl\l.,J,rr.r Pr.rLr i, '

(Leaves would be provided during finai senttsslet cxanrs)

RecruitmenUSelection Process:

Step 011 Group Discussion/Communication Round
: Step 02: IIR Interview Rounds / Techrical Interview Rould' 

Step 03: Declaration of final selected candidates list
:Step04:Oferletters/letterofintent(LOI)ofhiring/selectingthecandidatewili be issuerlsubscquenll\...

Ifyou need any firrther explanation, please Iet us know.
Looking forward for your earliest confirmation, activc support & coopcrarron

Thanks & Regards
Khushal Singh
Admin & HR Dept.

L ugong lndia Pvl. Ltd.

Plot No.1 63,lndustrial Area,

Sector 3,Pithampur,District Dhar,

M.P, lndia - 454775

T +91-/292-416704 M +9244220499

, khushal.singh6)liugon!.com

wrvw.liug.:ng.corn

Indore Institute of ME

and F.esearch
fir:F IIi'.i, irithampur Road,

f)\

cipa
nagementlilr: Ill.J [ !]

ww a

il [rtri I_ il,1: |ir':.1!, ., r I l, rntrt..!:'i: 1M.

https://mail'qooqle.com/rnailiu lat?ik=e37c7958d7&view=pt&search=all&oermmsqid=msq-f :1 7846g3676gg01 27544 &srmot=nrsq-f 1 /84 6936 /699i]

"l+* i.:rlsils

I' i:r,l:l'r'ii 1 I1,:::'tt

{.ltxtirs

i; r: r !,,iIi: 1 -r-lr{ri:i11i:tr,'

I."*rl ]-3s{* l$,,t}i}i:

:iifl'ir.i.' i I i ...

t t ':-.t, i.r:, rr i ir::,

.{*l*i*q l..rxnlt*r:
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Regards..

Biplab Dey

Joint Director Corporate Relation & placements

Linkedin: www.linkedin.com/in/biplab-dey

M' +91 88783 39258
L: +977314o1oSS9

IIST/IIPlIIMR

i{,r-qC A.r- Accredited

Website: yyu,,+;^indoreinstitute.conr

lndore lnstitute of Science & Technology (llST)
lndore Institute of Management & Research (llwlR)
lndore lnstitute of Pharmacy (llp)
Opposite llM, Pithampur Road, Rau, Indore. Madhya pradosh
Toll Free: 1800 103 3069 | info@indoreinstitilte.coffi | www.!ndereirrsritute.c$!"r,

Eult of emall hnmission. Shail Caoup of lnstitutjons, opposite IIM, Pithailpur Road, Rau. Indore. Madhya pradesh. ?.,!tyr.iriiltxeiri.:itiijip . ,rrl

rrl.r
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Principal

Indare Jirstitute of Management
and Research

f;:p. iItvl, pithampur Road,
'rAL!, JNDORE (M.P.)
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B i pl a b Dey <bi plab.dny@inrlorei n stitLrte. co,:r,'

Fwd: Gongratulations, Welcome to the Appalto Family !!

Prachi Arya <prachiarya493@gmail. com>
To: "biplab.dey@indoreinstitute.com" <biplab de;,@ nccr. ''s: :rr .: ::r- >

Best Regards,
Shrel a Joshi
HR\I

*

Fri, Nov 8, ?-024 al 12'52 Pl\4

Dear Prachi,

Greetings!!

Appalto Electronics Pvt. Ltd. is excited to bring you on boarcl as "Jr. ILecutivc - l{RVI" .

Thank you very much for your active involvement in the inten,icrv proce sscs. It rvrts i.l gt-cllt t\l-ri-11t'11,'1

coordinating with you fbr Talent Acquisition Round, Intcractions anci ltrtcrl'rctr'. \'oLt havc sttc:ce :'sliill',
aced all rounds. KindlyAcknowledge this nrail and revert bacl< to conllrtn your.loirtirtg

As pel our discussion, you have confirmed your clatc of .lorning lo be 18tl' ,Jrrli, 2{)24.

You have to report at 10:00 AM on 1Stl' Jul5,, 2024 alAppalto F.lcctronics Pvt l-trl. u,itlr all clocumcttts

mentioned.

Best Regards,
Shreya Joshi
HRM

Forwarded message
From: Ariun Gautam <hr2@appalto. in>
Date: Thu, 18 Jul, 2A24,6:45pm
Subject Congratulations, Welcome to the Appalto Family I!

To: prachiarya493@gmail.com <prachiarya493@gn"iail.com>
Cc: Appalto HR <hr@appalto.in>, hr2@aromapl. com <h 12@a roma Dl. conr>

Dear Prachi,

Greetingsl!

Appalto Electronics Pvt. I-td. is excited to bring \or.r on llorrrl lls ".1r. I'lrt'ctttivc - ilR\1"

Thank you very much for your active involvement in the iutcn,icn, processes. It rvas a gre at erpct'ie ncc

coordinating with you for Talent Acquisition Round. Interactior-rs anc'l Intcrv jcu'. \'or-t lravc sLtcccsslirllv

aced all rounds. KindlyAcknowledge this rnarl and Levert bacl< to conflt'nt 1,oLrt'.loining.

As per our discussion, you have confirmecl your datc ofjoinir.ru to be 18tlt .ltrlt'. 202;1.

You lrave to report at 10:00 AM on 18tl'July, 2024 atAppalto F.lcctronics Pvt. [-tcl. rvith a]l clocurnertis
mentioned

h\A
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Indcre Inslitute of Management
and Research

Opp. IIlui, Pithampur Road,
iiAU, Ii,tDoRE (M.P.)
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